506671420 05/19/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6718235

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRAINTROPIA CO., LTD.	02/25/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEOUL NATIONAL UNIVERSITY R&DB FOUNDATION	
Street Address:	1, GWANAK-RO, GWANAK-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	08826	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9040580

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)419-9354

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9194199350

Email: hip@hultquistip.com

Correspondent Name: STEVEN JOHN HULTQUIST

Address Line 1: 510 MEADOWMONT VILLAGE CIRCLE

Address Line 2: PMB #363

Address Line 4: CHAPEL HILL, NORTH CAROLINA 27517

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4240-257
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN J. HULTQUIST
SIGNATURE:	/steven j. hultquist/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_SeoulNationalUniversity_R&DBFoundation#page1.tif

PATENT 506671420 REEL: 056288 FRAME: 0886

ASSIGNMENT

BRAINTROPIA CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea is the owner of all rights, title, ownership, and interests, including the right to sue for past infringement, in and to U.S. Patent No. 9,040,580 issued May 26, 2015 and entitled "METHOD FOR PREVENTION OR TREATMENT OF DEGENERATIVE NEUROLOGIAL BRAIN DISORDERS" (all such rights, title, ownership, and interests hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Rights").

BRAINTROPIA CO., LTD. hereby transfers, sells, conveys, and assigns to SEOUL NATIONAL UNIVERSITY R&DB FOUNDATION, a foundation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having an address of 1, Gwanak-ro, Gwanak-gu, Seoul, 08826, Republic of Korea, the whole and entirety of BRAINTROPIA CO., LTD.'s ownership of the Patent Rights.

This Assignment is being made to effectuate the business relationship, and mutual commitments and understandings, between the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BRAINTROPIA CO., LTD. has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative, who by signature below warrants and represents such authority, to be effective as of and from the date set forth below.

BRAINTROPIA CO., LTD.

By: Kyung Won, Lee
Signature

Name: Kyung Won Lee

Title: R&D researcher 02.25, 202/ Date (mm/dd/vyyy)